PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/161569

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POTHAKAMURI MUKHARZI	2005-08-08
PANKAJ SHRIVASTAVA	2005-08-08
SUNDARESH HOLLA	2005-08-08

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	1 RIVER ROAD		SCHENECTADY	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 DAVID ARNOLD

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-08-08

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Pothakamuri Mukharzi of Flat #A1, Sada Shiva Residency, New Vasavi Nagar, Opp.Saibaba Temple, Karkhana, Sucunderabad-500 015, Andhra Pradesh, India; Pankaj Shrivastava of Flat #202, Sri Venkateshwara Apartments, Beside Kalyan Theater, Old Bowenpally, Sucunderabad-500 011, Andhra Pradesh, India;

Sundaresh Holla of #3379, 2nd main, Shastrinagar, Bangalore pin code 560 028, Karnataka, India

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Interlock Apparatus and Method for Disconnect Switches Docket No. 181272 (GEN-0437),

☑ executed concurrently herewith, or
 ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0314

Inventor 1:	INDIA
Signed at town of HYDERABAD, Stat	c of AUDHRA PRADEH, INDIA this OS day of AUGUT 2005.
	Inventor:
	PANY KNICHOVSI
	Pothakamuri Mukharzi
Witnessed by: Reparture	Date: os os soc
RAJANIKANTA PR	
Witnessed by: Kuaz R Signature	Date:
RAJULA PATE Printed Name of Witnes	VEERA KUMAR (103013474)

Inventor	7
	L

Signed at town of Hyderabad, State of A.P., TNDIA, this Blanday of 1109, 2005.

Inventor:

Pankaj Shrivastava Pankaj Shrivastava

Witnessed by: Tajania Date: 08/08/2005
Signature

RAJANIKANTA PRADHAN. (12000 37-11)
Printed Name of Witness

Date: 0 8/0 4/2005 Witnessed by: Kund K

RAJULAPATI VEERA KUMAR (103013474)
Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

Inventor 3:				
	Ar	IDHRA PRAD	^દ રમ	
Signed at town of HYDERAG				2005.
		Invento	or: Rollo,	
		Sundar	esh Holla	
Witnessed by: Paralle Signature	<u>\$</u>	Date: <u>o</u>	8/08/2005	
RAJANIKAN Printed Name	of Witness	(1200037	711)	
Witnessed by: <u>المساكل</u> Signature		Date: _	08/08/2005	
<u>RAJULA:</u> Printed Name	OATI VEERA of Witness	KUMAR (1	03013474)	

PATENT REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0317